SE95028 Rev. 5
1333 East 179th St., Cleveland, Ohio, U.S.A. 44110
Phone: (216) 481-4900   Fax: (216) 481-3782
Visit our web site at www.clevelandrange.com
Operators Manual
Installation, Operation & Service
Automatic Water Cooling
Cleveland

MAINTENANCE
Solenoid Valve Exploded View Drawing
Ordering Information
Parts marked with an asterisk (*) in the Solenoid
Valve Exploded View Drawing are supplied in the
Rebuild Kits.
Valve# Rebuild Replacement
(Description) Kit# Coil#
CT50182    (2", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50400 SE50401
CT50244    (1", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50402 SE50401
CT50245    (1", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50403 SE50404
KE51652    (3/4", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50405 SE50406
KE51656    (3/4", 120V/60 Hz., HW) SE50407 SE50401
KE52668    (3/8", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50408 SE50404
KE53007    (1 1/4", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50409 SE50404
KE53159    (3/4", 120V/60 Hz.) SE50410 SE50404
NOTE: It is not necessary to remove the valve
from the pipeline for repairs.
WARNING: Turn off electrical power supply and
depressurize valve before making repairs.